

Year ended 31 December			
	Note	2005 RMB'000	2004 Restated RMB'000
Turnover	5	857,607	1,190,306
Cost of sales		(762,126)	(848,059)
Gross profit		95,481	342,247
Other gains – net	6	31,264	28,515
Selling and distribution expenses	7	(5,335)	(56,872)
Administrative expenses	7	(43,027)	(45,250)
Loss on sale of discontinued operations		–	(3,210)
Finance costs	8	(21,021)	(2,894)
Share of profits and losses of			
A jointly controlled entity		(33,767)	(40,293)
Associated companies		–	39
Profit before income tax		23,595	222,282
Income tax expenses	9	(7,252)	(16,734)
Profit for the year		16,343	205,548
Attributable to:			
Equity holders of the Company		10,087	194,180
Minority interests		6,256	11,368
		16,343	205,548
Earnings per share for profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company during the year (expressed in RMB per share), basic			
– Earnings per share of continuing operations		0.05	1.32
– Loss per share of discontinuing operations		–	(0.01)
	12	0.05	1.31
Dividend	11	76,951	171,535

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these consolidated financial statements.